## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 116-74

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING BRIAN HORSMAN AS A BUILDING INSPECTOR FOR THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay by Resolution No. 36 at its meeting held July 9th, 1974 authorized the appointment of Brian Horsman as a Building Inspector for the Corporation;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Brian Horsman be and is hereby appointed as Building Inspector for the City of North Bay effective 22 July 1974.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1974.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1974.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1974.

•	60+
	AS, Barlon
MAYOR	CITY CLERK